leave   left   left verlassen, (zurück-)lassen 

rise   rose   risen steigen, aufgehen 

In legal contracts and on cheques the numbers above 100 are said and written as follows:

100    a hundred/one hundred

200    two hundred (not: two hundreds)

1,000    a/one thousand

1,100    a/one thousand one hundred or eleven hundred

1,357    a/one thousand three hundred and fifty-seven

thirteen hundred and fifty-seven

2,300    two thousand three hundred

100,000   a/one hundred thousand

1,000,0000   a/one million

1,000,000,000   a/one billion

1,000,000,000,000  a/one trillion

British English uses the word ‘and’ in numbers – two hundred and thirty-three thousand;

American English doesn’t use ‘and’ in numbers – two hundred thirty-three thousand.

In English a comma is used to separate large numbers into groups of three digits, counting from the 
right:

98,765 Ninety-eight thousand, seven hundred and sixty-five

98,765,432                    Ninety-eight million, seven hundred and sixty-five thousand, four hundred and   
   thirty-two

Numbers

Currencies

The name of a currency is said after the number (or in the middle of the number) but is written before
the number.

€15 fifteen euros

£18.80 eighteen pounds eighty/eighteen eighty

$17.68 seventeen dollars sixty-eight

¥60,000 sixty thousand yen